
From: Hannah Gryska <Hannah.Gryska@cityofchicago.org>  
Sent: Thursday, December 5, 2019 12:10 PM 
To: Steve Berlin <Steve.Berlin@cityofchicago.org> 
Cc: Jamie Rhee <Jamie.Rhee1@cityofchicago.org>; Elizabeth Granados‐Perez <Elizabeth.Granados‐
Perez@cityofchicago.org>; Richard Butler <Richard.Butler@cityofchicago.org>; Maria Campanella 
<Maria.Campanella@cityofchicago.org>; Mila Angelova <Mila.Angelova@cityofchicago.org> 
Subject: Zero‐Gift Tolerance Policy Letter: 5 DEC 2019 
 

Good Afternoon Mr. Berlin, 
 
Please see attached letter and FedEx slip for your records. The bottles of spirits sent to 
Commissioner Rhee were returned via FedEx today. Please let me know if there might 
be anything else needed. Thank you! 
 
 
Very Respectfully, 
 

Hannah Gryska 
Commissioner's Office ‐ Admin 

 
 






